

SECTION IVB

Listed on.06.05.2016

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 28
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9582-83
OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3-4

(Application for deletion of Proforma respondents)

KAMLESH ETC

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate on 30.03.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 10.12.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 7446 & 7447 of 2011 along with the applications for permission to file additional documents and applications for deletion of Proforma respondents no. 4-7 in RFA No. 7446 of 2011 and respondents no.4-6 in RFA no. 7447 of 2011.

It is further submitted that in Civil Appeal (C) No.5192of 2002 Entitled GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED Versus RAMESHBHAI JIVANBHAI PATEL AND ANOTHER, referred to on annexure P-1 was allowed on 31.07.2008 by Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 31.07.2008 is annexed as Annexure P-1 at page no. 46-55 in the paper books).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court

with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.
57, Old Lawyer's Chamber,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/com4