

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016
(CC Nos. 13470-13473/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 5508/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 432/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 3518/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 3849/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHERA @ SHAMSHER ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 13479-13480/2016

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Siddharth Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 14277-14327/2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER