

ITEM NO.21 +53

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
15050-15052/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 1194/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 171/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4438/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KANWAR LAL AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

with

SLP (C)CC No. 15385 of 2016

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)CC No. 15503-15510 of 2016

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhath Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Eashwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned on a condition that in the event of enhancement of compensation, the petitioners shall not be entitled for any statutory benefits for the period covered by the delay.

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned and the applications for substitution are allowed.

Application for deletion of proforma respondents from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21982 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar