

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24443/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2016
in IA No. 2277/2016 in SA No. 263/2001 passed by the High Court of
M.P at Jabalpur)

BACCHRAJ SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINA KUMARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application is disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master