

xITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17963-17978/2016
KHEM CHAND AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated
08.10.2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P. A. (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER