

6ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
24581-24583/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2015
in RFA No. 1083/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 3906/2010 10/12/2015 in
RFA No. 5097/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

ANJU AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application(s) for substitution of the LRs of deceased
petitioner/Champa Devi @ Champo Devi @ Chanda Devi is/are
allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Application(s) for deletion of proforma respondents
is/are allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.35638 of 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR