

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 92-142 OF 2017

(Application for deletion of Proforma Respondents)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14277-14327 OF 2016

RAMBIR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th May, 2016 when the Court inter-alia pleased to pass the following order:

"...SLP (C)...CC Nos. 8997-9047 of 2016
Taken on board.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that there are 22 common Respondents in these matters. Respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) No. 14278 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 14277-14327 of 2016 are served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Proforma Respondent Nos. 4 in SLP (C) No. 14277, 14296, 14302, 14314 and 14317 of 2016, Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 14319, Respondent Nos. 4 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 14322 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in SLP (C) No. 14325 of 2016. The same is registered as Interlocutory application Nos. 92-147 of 2017 and included in the SLP paper books.

Service of notice is incomplete on all Respondents except Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 14278 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 14277-14327 of 2016.

The application in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 31st Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR