

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVIA  
LISTED ON:  
COURT NO:  
ITEM NO.

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...D.NO. 20410 OF 2016**

MANERA BEGUM

...Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF J & K AND ORS.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

Office report on default dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 was placed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.  
List thereafter."**

Pursuant to the order quoted above, it is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects so far.

The default on the part of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR