

SECTION IVB

Listed on.28.02.2017
Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 50
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 17962,
17963-78, 21982, 20418, 20406-12, 20417, 21965, 21967,
20672-73, 24083-86, 21916-19, 24082, 24707-10, 26523-24
and 24097-118 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ PAL ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Id. Registrar on 19.01.2017, when inter alia the following order was passed:-.

"SLP(C) No. 24097-24118/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 (State of Haryana). He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The office report states that Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 24109/2016. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 21967/2016

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 (State of Haryana). He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given

to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.5.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.4,5 and 6.

SLP(C) Nos. 17963-17978, 17962, 21982, 20418, 20406-20412, 20417, 21965, 20672-20673, 24083-24086, 21916-21919, 24082, 24707-24710, 26523-26524/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 (State of Haryana). He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents.

List again on 28.2.2017."

SLP (C) Nos. 17962, 17963-78, 21982, 20418, 20406-12, 20417, 21965, 20672-73, 24083-86, 21916-19, 2402, 24707-10, 26523-24 OF 2016

It is submitted that there is no appearance on behalf of respondents who are served through tracking report.

It is further submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) No. 20412 of 2016.

Service position of each matter is as follows:-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	Service through tracking report	V/A	U/S	Remarks
17962	3	1-2	-	3	Incomplete
17963-78	5	1-3	-	4,5	Incomplete
21982	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
20418	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete

20406-12	7 (1-3) common	2-3	6(20412)	1,4,5,7	Incomplete
20417	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
21965	10	2,3	-	1,4-10	Incomplete
20672-73	3	2-3	-	1	Incomplete
24083-86	6	1-2	-	3-6	Incomplete
21916-19	7	1-2, 4-5	-	3,6-7	Incomplete
24082	3	1-3	-	-	Incomplete
24707-10	3	1-3	-	-	Incomplete
26523-24	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete

SLP (C) No. 21967/2016

It is submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 (State) till date.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 as per tracking report and is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5 and 6.

SLP(C) Nos.24097-24118/2016

It is submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 till date.

It is further submitted that application for substitution to bring on record through Lrs. of deceased petitioner No.1 in SLP (C) No. 24109 of 2016 was within time and was placed before Ld. Registrar. Orders are awaited.

Service of show cause notice is complete as Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as per tracking report and is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty