

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17962/2016

RAJ PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 17963-17978/2016

SLP (C) No. 21982/2016

SLP (C) No. 20418/2016

SLP (C) No. 20406-20412/2016

SLP (C) No. 20417/2016

SLP (C) No. 21965/2016

SLP (C) No. 21967/2016

SLP (C) No. 20672-20673/2016

SLP (C) No. 24083-24086/2016

SLP (C) No. 21916-21919/2016

SLP (C) No. 24082/2016

SLP (C) No. 24707-24710/2016

SLP (C) No. 26523-26524/2016

SLP (C) No. 24097-24118/2016

(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 24082 and 24707-24710/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. After expiry of said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 24097-24118/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

I.A. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner No.1 in SLP(C) No. 24109/2016 is allowed being within time.

SLP(C) No. 21967/2016

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.17962, 17963-17978,21982, 20418, 20406-20412, 20417, 21965, 20672-20673, 24083-24086, 21916-21919 and 26523-26524/2016

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Id. Counsel has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 and Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG