

SECTION IVB

Listed on.13.04.2017

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 51
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 17962,
17963-78, 21982, 20418, 20406-12, 20417, 21965, 21967,
20672-73, 24083-86, 21916-19, 24082, 24707-10, 26523-24
and 24097-118 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ PAL

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 28.02.2017, when the following order was
passed:-.

"SLP(C) Nos. 24082 and 24707-24710/2016

Service of notice is complete on
respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld.
Advocate has appeared on behalf of the
respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four
weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the
counter affidavit. After expiry of said
period, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

SLP(C) No. 24097-24118/2016

Service of notice is complete on
respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has
entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has
appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1.
He seeks and is given four weeks time to file
the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

I.A. for substitution to bring on record
the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner No.1 in
SLP(C) No. 24109/2016 is allowed being within
time.

SLP(C) No. 21967/2016

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has

appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.17962, 17963-17978,21982, 20418, 20406-20412, 20417, 21965, 20672-20673, 24083-24086, 21916-21919 and 26523-26524/2016

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 and Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.4.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies of SLP only in SLP (C) Nos. 17963-68/2016 and 24083-86/2016 and fresh show cause notice was issued to unserved respondents. In SLP (C) Nos.17963-78 of 2016 bag received at Sector 45 and SLP (C) Nos. 24083-86 of 2016, item bagged to Gurgaon in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 6 and item bagged to Industrial Estate in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

It is further submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1 (State) despite 4 weeks time granted by Ld. Registrar to appearing Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Service position of each matter is as follows:-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	Service through tracking report	V/A	U/S	Remarks
17962	3	1-2	-	3	Incomplete
17963-78	5	1-3	-	4,5	Incomplete
21982	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
20418	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
20406-12	(1-3) common 4 (20409) 4 (20410) 5 (20412)	2-3	4(20410) 4(20412)	1(Common) 4(20409) 5(20412)	Incomplete
20417	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
21965	10	2,3	-	1,4-10	Incomplete
20672-73	3	2-3	-	1	Incomplete
24083-86	6	1-2	-	3-6	Incomplete
21916-19	7	1-2, 4-5	-	3,6-7	Incomplete
24082	3	1-3	-	-	Incomplete
24707-10	3	1-3	-	-	Incomplete
26523-24	3	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
24097-118	1-3 (common) 4-8 in SLP (C)No.24098 deleted 4-7 in SLP (C)No.24099 deleted	2,3	-	1	Incomplete
21967	5	2-3	-	1	Incomplete 4-5 (Application for deletion is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber))

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's

Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty