

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 92-142/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14277-14327/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 164/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 168/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 169/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 172/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 173/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 178/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 516/2012 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7693/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7694/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7695/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7696/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7701/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7702/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7703/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7704/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7708/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7721/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7729/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7732/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7734/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7737/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7739/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7740/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7742/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7746/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7750/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7754/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7755/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7759/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7764/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7765/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7766/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7767/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7768/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7770/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7771/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7773/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7774/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7775/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7776/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7777/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7778/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7782/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7784/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7786/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7790/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7791/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7792/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7797/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7800/2011 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 7989/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAMBIR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 92-142/2017 for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of proforma respondent no. 4 in SLP(c) Nos. 14277, 14296, 14302, 14314 and 14317 of 2016, respondent nos. 4 to 8 in SLP(c) No. 14319 of 2016, respondent nos. 4 to 5 in SLP(c) No. 14322 of 2016 and respondent nos. 4 to 6 in SLP(c) No. 14325 of 2016 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER