

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
No(s). 24443/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 3235/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 3478/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4502/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4503/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4569/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4572/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4580/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 4939/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 5182/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 5283/2010 10/12/2015 in RFA No. 5331/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAI NARAYAN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out, none appeared for the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful and ensure compliance of the Office Report dated 27th February, 2017 qua removing the defects.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

