

ITEM NO.13+11+12 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1001/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2016
in RFA No. 1090/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR GURGAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34154-34155/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 124612/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30146-30147/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35641/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 3/2016 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 24097-24118/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 45/2017 - ADMISSION OF NEW EVIDENCE

IA No. 61261/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61263/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14277-14327/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33676/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35639/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 8/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) D 24443/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 46450/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 46451/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1335-1337/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35638/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15670/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 42190/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No. 18172/2017 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 23844/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 26523-26524/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 9582-9583/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2016 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
SLP (C) No. 33018-33019/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 33025-33050/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 17979-18032/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 17963-17978/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 110587/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No. 21916-21919/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 20672-20673/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 20406-20412/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 126536/2017 - DISMISSAL OF SLP (C) NO. 20410/2016 WITH
AFFIDAVIT.

IA No. 126531/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP (C) No. 21967/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 3/2017 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP (C) No. 24707-24710/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 21985-21990/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 17962/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 25655/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 29662-29664/2017 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 9577/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 115161/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No. 25859-25866/2016 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 9586/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 21702/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No.117249/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.117250/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 1523/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21982/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26080-26082/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No(s). 24082/2016

Date : 05-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sushil Sardana, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Tutu, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinash Jain, DAG
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

List these matters tomorrow, i.e. 06.10.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
(COURT MASTER)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR